
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

04633185 

Name of Company 

Was Fluent IT 2008 Limited (Formerly Fluent2 Limited) 

|/We 
T Papanicola FCA FCCA FABRP MCI arb 

The Grange 
100 High Street 

London 

N14 6TB 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 13 March 2008 

a ee Date 13 March 2008 
7 <= 

Bond Partners LLP 
For Official Use 

The Grange 
100 High Street Insolvency Section Post Room 

London 

N14 6TB 

x 
Ref W0656/ 3 

x *AKCBEYOT* 
A40 204 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 
14/03/2008 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Was Fluent IT 2008 Limited (Formerly Fluent2 Limited) 

on the 13 March 2008 the date of the resolution for winding up 

AFFIDAVIT 

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of 

Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form. 

| Thomas Napier of Flat 2, 19 Henretta Street, London, WC2E 8QH 

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A,A1,B,C 

are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to 

the affairs of the above named company as at 13 March 2008 the date of the 

resolution for winding up and that the said company carried on business as IT 

Services 

Sworn/affirmed at enrel > Leewolt 

Date al 3(96 

Signatures . Le 
ai = y/ vw SELCCHUOUR SAM 

VA STENNETT & STENNETT 
4 WINCHMORE HILL ROAI 

a oer 0 - 46PT 
Before Me Choud (faa SOLICITOR “ ¥ 7 4 

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths or duly authorised officer 

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make 

sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any 

crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the 

above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn. 



Was Fluent IT 2008 Limited (Formerly Fluent2 Limited) 

Statement Of Affairs as at 13 March 2008 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge. 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 
Furniture & Equipment 4,387 00 NIL 
Book Debts 29,670 40 20,000 00 
Goodwill 7,200 00 Uncertain 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 20,000 00 

Signature Wy Date _ | 3 mit Ox 

an 



Was Fluent IT 2008 Limited (Formerly Fluent2 Limited) 

Statement Of Affairs as at 13 March 2008 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 20,000 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 20,000 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 20,000 00 

Debts secured by floating charges 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 20,000 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 20,000 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Shortfall to preferential creditors (brought down) NIL 

Trade & Expense Creditors 35,355 81 

Directors 500 00 

Lloyds TSB Bank 6,500 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC §2,246 88 
94,602 69 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (74,602 69) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (74,602 69) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shares 2 00 

200 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (74,604 69) 

Signature y Bi Date [3 mM of ‘la 



papunry] jewayul| 
spae7 ig 861099 Jea1Q 

SIAQUIEYD [eIPAYTED ‘JOO|4 PUZ 
pITOOZZUM 

10M 

000 
Hyp 

ZOU 
anyspag 

‘Gupeay 
‘aj@ay) 

peoy 
peaymouy 

Syed 
PRayMoLy 

P
a
y
]
 
secajseny 

COMO 

os 
228 

NX9 
910 

auc -28pup-uo|Yysy 
alenbs 

s
j
e
e
Y
o
 

IS 
‘UNOD 

S|seUoIW 
IS 

P
A
W
]
 
A
B
M
Y
O
S
 

IA 
LOAD. 

88 £07 
MAL 

¥37 
481880107 

‘622 XOB 
Od 

yang 
BUNA 

00AD 

a8 ee1't 
$12 £18 ‘SyONE 

MoueW 
‘ANS SEM 

ZL 
BSNOH SWEH 

pay 
yn jeuoneweyu| seUloyL, 

—_ZOLD 

000 
HU9 

OLMAN 
‘vopuoy 

‘aue] 
sqnuog 

1S} 
aera, 

— L019. 

bakes 
Uy BLOM ‘YOPUOT 

WogIoH ‘JaaNg JaISseoNOID PIO ‘pI B6UeD [egoID aULL 
Qnig ssounly 8 WATeEY WOH 
